
2023 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
5_Stand

Group Gender lname Fname Score LongRun Medal
Class-A

50-54 M Arnold John 32 05 Gold
50-54 M Arnold Ron 30 04 Silver
50-54 M McMillin Thomas 21 03 Bronze

Class-A
55-59 M Ickes David 18 04 Gold

Class-A
60-64 M Lindsey Brad 36 09 Gold
60-64 M Finley Kenneth 28 05 Silver
60-64 M DeVore Stuart 27 05 Bronze
60-64 M Benne Jerry 11 02

Class-A
65-69 M Hyder Robert 40 10 Gold
65-69 M Cockerham Jeff 32 07 Silver
65-69 M Brauch Dan 27 05 Bronze
65-69 M Ruether Dale 26 05
65-69 M Kleekamp Jerome 26 05

Class-B
65-69 M Griffen Larry 23 04.03 Gold
65-69 M Connell Brian 23 04.02 Silver
65-69 M Ripperger Tim 22 04 Bronze

Class-A
70-74 M Pollard Terry 30 06 Gold
70-74 M Mefford Max 27 06 Silver
70-74 M McPherson Don 25 04 Bronze
70-74 M Lighty Curtis 23 05
70-74 M Hedglin Lon 19 04
70-74 M Long David 7 01

Class-A
75-79 M Rehmeier Robert 34 07 Gold

Class-A
80-84 M Kleibooker Ron 25 05 Gold



2023 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
American Skeet

Age Group Gender lname Fname Score LongRun Medal
Class-A

50-54 M Arnold Ron 44 08.00 Gold
50-54 M Arnold John 41 11.11 Silver

Class-A
55-59 M Faup Andrew (Andy) 40 07.00 Gold

Class-A
60-64 M Benne Jerry 41 11.09 Gold
60-64 M Brummett John 40 11.00 Silver
60-64 M Lindsey Brad 33 05.00 Bronze
60-64 M Scruggs Curtis 28 05.00

Class-A
65-69 M Ripperger Tim 48 39.00 Gold
65-69 M Hyder Robert 46 22.00 Silver
65-69 M Brauch Dan 44 23.00 Bronze
65-69 M Griffen Larry 42 10.00
65-69 M Cockerham Jeff 40 14.00

Class-A
70-74 M Lichty Curtis 47 24.00 Gold
70-74 M Pollard Terry 43 11.00 Silver
70-74 M Campbell Charles 41 11.08 Bronze
70-74 M McPherson Don 40 16.00

Class-A
75-79 M Sullivan Joe 47 38.00 Gold
75-79 M Rehmeier Robert 43 13.00 Silver

Class-A
80-84 M Jungmeyer Glen 15 06.00 Gold
80-84 M Schuette Bob 15 03.00 Silver

Class-A
90-100 M Hawse Elmer 34 07.00 Gold



2023 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
Bunker

Group Gender lname Fname Score LongRun Medal
Class-A

50-54 M McMillin Thomas 21 04 Gold
Class-A

55-59 M Ickes David 25 06 Gold
Class-A

60-64 M DeVore Stuart 39 06 Gold
60-64 M Benne Jerry 33 05 Silver
60-64 M Lindsey Brad 27 04 Bronze

Class-A
65-69 M Hyder Robert 40 11 Gold
65-69 M Cockerham Jeff 39 13 Silver
65-69 M Griffen Larry 29 04 Bronze
65-69 M Brauch Dan 28 05
65-69 M Ripperger Tim 25 06

Class-A
70-74 M McPherson Don 28 05 Gold

Class-A
75-79 M Rehmeier Robert 37 10 Gold

Class-A
80-84 M Jungmeyer Glen 30 02 Gold



2023 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
Int-Skeet

Age 
Group Gender lname Fname Score LongRun Medal

Class-A
60-64 M Benne Jerry 26 06 Gold

Class-A
65-69 M Hyder Robert 35 06 Gold
65-69 M Ripperger Tim 27 07 Silver
65-69 M Brauch Dan 19 03 Bronze

Class-A
70-74 M Pollard Terry 29 06 Gold
70-74 M McPherson Don 24 03 Silver
70-74 M Campbell Charles 22 08 Bronze
70-74 M Lichty Curtis 20 04

Class-A
75-79 M Rehmeier Robert 28 05 Gold



2023 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
MIT

Group Gender lname Fname Score LongRun Medal
Class-A

50-54 M Diener Matt 33 06 Gold
Class-A

55-59 M Johnson Walter 45 09 Gold
55-59 M Ickes David 27 05 Silver

Class-A
60-64 M Benne Jerry 45 17 Gold
60-64 M Lindsey Brad 39 16 Silver
60-64 M Finley Kenneth 39 06 Bronze

Class-A
65-69 M Hahne Dean 45 11 Gold
65-69 M Gerlemann Wayne 42 18 Silver
65-69 M Brauch Dan 39 09 Bronze
65-69 M Cockerham Jeff 39 07

Class-B
65-69 M Griffen Larry 38 11 Gold
65-69 M Dierking Lloyd 38 08 Silver
65-69 M Hyder Robert 37 08 Bronze
65-69 M Ruether Dale 37 05
65-69 M Ripperger Tim 35 07
65-69 M Kleekamp Jerome 31 06

Class-A
70-74 M McPherson Don 37 13 Gold
70-74 M Lighty Curtis 31 11 Silver

Class-A
75-79 M Rehmeier Robert 42 11 Gold

Class-A
80-84 M Jungmeyer Glen 35 .1 Gold
80-84 M Schuette Bob 4. 01 Silver

Class-A
90-100 M Hawse Elmer 21 .1 Gold



2023 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
Skeet Doubles

Age 
Group Gender lname Fname Score LongRun Medals

Class-A
50-54 M Arnold John 41 09 Gold
50-54 M Arnold Ron 39 09 Silver

Class-A
60-64 M Benne Jerry 32 05 Gold

Class-A
65-69 M Ripperger Tim 45 19 Gold
65-69 M Hyder Robert 43 10 Silver
65-69 M Brauch Dan 40 12 Bronze
65-69 M Griffen Larry 39 18

Class-A
70-74 M Pollard Terry 42 15 Gold
70-74 M Campbell Charles 40 10 Silver
70-74 M McPherson Don 38 11 Bronze
70-74 M Lichty Curtis 37 08

Class-A
75-79 M Rehmeier Robert 45 20 Gold

Class-A
80-84 M Schuette Bob 12 04 Gold

Class-A
90-100 M Hawse Elmer 24 03 Gold



2023 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
Sporting Clays

Age Group Gender lname Fname Score LongRun Medals
Class-A

50-54 M Arnold Ron 38 13 Gold
50-54 M Arnold John 36 09 Silver
50-54 M Diener Matt 27 05 Bronze

Class-A Males
55-59 M Johnson Walter 31 07 Gold
55-59 M Faup Andrew (Andy) 30 07 Silver
55-59 M Berendzen Rick 29 05 Bronze
55-59 M Caplinger Mark 25 04

Class-A Females
55-59 F Devore Vandee 11 02 Gold

Class-A
60-64 M Lindsey Brad 34 07 Gold
60-64 M DeVore Stuart 32 17 Silver
60-64 M Benne Jerry 26 06 Bronze
60-64 M Scruggs Curtis 23 05
60-64 M Scott Walter 18 03

Class-A
65-69 M Hyder Robert 41 26 Gold
65-69 M Griffen Larry 40 26 Silver
65-69 M Gerlemann Wayne 36 08 Bronze
65-69 M Ruether Dale 36 06
65-69 M Cockerham Jeff 34 09
65-69 M Hahne Dean 33 13

Class-B
65-69 M Brauch Dan 30 07.03 Gold
65-69 M Ripperger Tim 30 07.02 Silver
65-69 M Connell Brian 30 05 Bronze
65-69 M Kleekamp Jerome 28 09
65-69 M Brooke Mike 26 05

Class-A
70-74 M Campbell Charles 34 09 Gold
70-74 M Pollard Terry 33 14 Silver
70-74 M McPherson Don 31 11 Bronze
70-74 M Duffner Rich 30 03
70-74 M Lichty Curtis 26 05
70-74 M Hedglin Lon 20 04

Class-A
75-79 M Rehmeier Robert 29 06 Gold
75-79 M Adams Randy 28 07 Silver
75-79 M Brett Bradford 27 04 Bronze

Class-A
80-84 M Jungmeyer Glen 33 08 Gold
80-84 M Schuette Bob 16 03 Silver

Class-A
90-100 M Hawse Elmer 21 04 Gold



2023 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
TRAP

Group Gender lname Fname Score LongRun Medal
Class-A

50-54 M Arnold Ron 39 13 Gold
50-54 M Diener Matt 39 12 Silver
50-54 M Arnold John 39 .1 Bronze
50-54 M McMillin Thomas 34 09

Class-A
55-59 M Ickes David 42 17 Gold
55-59 M Johnson Walter 39 07 Silver

Class-A
60-64 M Lindsey Brad 46 13 Gold
60-64 M Finley Kenneth 42 14 Silver
60-64 M Benne Jerry 27 05 Bronze

Class-A
65-69 M Brauch Dan 47 25 Gold
65-69 M Ripperger Tim 45 17 Silver
65-69 M Griffen Larry 40 15 Bronze
65-69 M Gerlemann Wayne 39 09
65-69 M Ruether Dale 37 09
65-69 M Cockerham Jeff 37 06

Class-B
65-69 M Hyder Robert 36 08 Gold
65-69 M Hahne Dean 36 06 Silver
65-69 M Dierking Lloyd 31 07 Bronze
65-69 M Mitchell Ronald 30 07
65-69 M Kleekamp Jerome 29 04

Class-A
70-74 M Lighty Curtis 43 15 Gold
70-74 M McPherson Don 39 08 Silver
70-74 M Mefford Max 36 04 Bronze
70-74 M Long David 16 04
70-74 M Hedglin Lon 14 04

Class-A
75-79 M Rehmeier Robert 36 09 Gold
75-79 M Smola Emery 32 11 Silver

Class-A
80-84 M Kleibooker Ron 38 11 Gold
80-84 M Schuette Bob 29 07 Silver

Class-A
90-100 M Hawse Elmer 32 11 Gold



2023 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
TRAP Doubles

Group Gender lname Fname Score LongRun Medal
Class-A

50-54 M Diener Matt 30 06 Gold
Class-A

55-59 M Ickes David 34 10 Gold
55-59 M Johnson Walter 29 06 Silver

Class-A
60-64 M Finley Kenneth 40 13 Gold
60-64 M Benne Jerry 35 05 Silver

Class-A
65-69 M Gerlemann Wayne 40 09 Gold
65-69 M Griffen Larry 36 05 Silver
65-69 M Hahne Dean 35 07 Bronze

Class-B
65-69 M Kleekamp Jerome 33 05 Gold
65-69 M Ripperger Tim 30 09 Silver
65-69 M Hyder Robert 30 04 Bronze
65-69 M Ruether Dale 21 04

Class-A
70-74 M Lighty Curtis 35 13 Gold

Class-A
75-79 M Rehmeier Robert 29 05 Gold

Class-A
80-84 M Schuette Bob 8. 00 Gold

Class-A
90-100 M Hawse Elmer 23 07 Gold



2023 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
Wobble

Age 
Group Gender lname Fname Score LongRun Medal

Class-A
50-54 M Arnold Ron 38 09 Gold
50-54 M Arnold John 32 04 Silver

Class-A
55-59 M Faup Andrew (Andy) 39 11 Gold

Class-A
60-64 M Lindsey Brad 47 20 Gold
60-64 M Benne Jerry 38 09 Silver
60-64 M Scruggs Curtis 26 06 Bronze

Class-A
65-69 M Hyder Robert 46 15 Gold
65-69 M Ripperger Tim 45 21 Silver
65-69 M Cockerham Jeff 39 08 Bronze
65-69 M Griffen Larry 39 07
65-69 M Brauch Dan 32 09

Class-A
70-74 M Pollard Terry 42 15 Gold
70-74 M Campbell Charles 41 12 Silver
70-74 M Lichty Curtis 37 13 Bronze
70-74 M McPherson Don 36 06

Class-A
75-79 M Rehmeier Robert 39 07 Gold
75-79 M Sullivan Joe 36 17 Silver

Class-A
90-100 M Hawse Elmer 32 07 Gold


